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 Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners will take the 

deposition of John Fiddes, Ph.D. upon oral examination.  The deposition will be taken 

on March 1, 2017 beginning at 9:00 A.M. PT at the offices of Durie Tangri LLP, 217 

Leidesdorff Street, San Francisco, CA 94111.  The deposition will be recorded by 

videographic and/or stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer 

oaths, arranged for by Petitioner’s counsel.  In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 

42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time and location of 

the deposition prior to taking the deposition. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing PETITIONERS’ NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOHN FIDDES, 
PH.D. was served on February 21, 2017, by filing this document through the patent 
Review Processing System, as well as emailing copies to the following counsel of 
record for Patent Owners: 

 
David L. Cavanaugh 

David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 
 

Adam R. Brausa 
abrausa@durietangri.com 

Robert J. Gunther, Jr. 
Robert.Gunther@wilmerhale.com 

 

Daralyn J. Durie 
ddurie@durietangri.com 

Heather M. Petruzzi 
Heather.Petruzzi@wilmerhale.com 

 

Joseph M. Lipner 
jlipner@irell.com 

Owen K. Allen 
Owen.Allen@wilmerhale.com 

David I. Gindler 
dgindler@irell.com 

 
 Michael R. Fleming 

mfleming@irell.com 
  

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated: February 21, 2017     /Deanne M. Mazzochi/                   
Deanne M. Mazzochi (Reg. No. 50,158) 
dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com 
RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP 
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, Illinois  60654 
Telephone:  (312) 222-6305 
Facsimile:  (312) 222-6325 
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